KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 6677	API No. 15 - 051-25887-00-00
Name: Sandlin Oil Corporation	Spot Description:
Address 1: 621 17th Street, Suite 2055	E/2 _NE _SW _SE _Sec. 15 _ Twp. 12s S. R. 18 _ ☐ East
Address 2:	920 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Denver State: Co Zip: 80293 +	1400 Feet from 📝 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: Gary Sandlin	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303) 292-3313	□NE □NW ☑SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33905	County: Ellis
Name: Royal Drilling	Lease Name: Karlin Well #: 2
Wellsite Geologist: Herb Deines	Field Name: Beemis Shutts
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2173 Kelly Bushing: 2178
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3800 Plug Back Total Depth: 3751
✓ Oil SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 216 Fee
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If yes, show depth set: Feet
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH II Noc 12-10-00
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 38,000 ppm Fluid volume: 400 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Allow to dry and backfill
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
8/13/2009 8/18/2009 9/19/2009 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Bodict No.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copy of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requirements of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden- Il report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST m with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Signature:	/ KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President/Sandlin Oil Corporation Date: 12/04/2009	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of December	
	Wireline Log Received
20 09	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Synda House	UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: Value 2, 2010	DEC 0 7 2009

Operator Name: Sai	ndlin Oil Corporati	on	Lease	Name: _	Karlin		Well #: _2	
		☐ East ✓ West	County	Ellis				
time tool open and cl	losed, flowing and sh tes if gas to surface t	nd base of formations p ut-in pressures, whethe est, along with final cha report.	enetrated. Der shut-in pres	etail all c	ched static level	, hydrostatic į	oressures, bottom l	hole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No	1	₹ L	og Formatio	on (Top), Dep	h and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	,	☐ Yes ☐ No	l i	Nam Stone	e Coral		Top 1427	Datum +751
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No	, 1 1 1	Topeka Heebner LKC			3124 3376 3424	-946 -1198 -1246
List All E. Logs Run:			1	Base	кс		3644	-1466
	-	ted Density Neu	utron,	Simp	son		3680	-1502
Sonic, Micro	log		1	Arbu			3691	-1512
		CASIN	NG RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used			
		Report all strings se				T	# Sacks	Tune and Descent
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.	grit / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cemen		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	20#		216	Common	150	gel 3 chloride 5
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5#		3797	Common	150	salt 10% gel 2%
Port Collar	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5#	· - · · · ·	1996	60-40	425	gel 6% 1/4 flo 2% cc
		ADDITION	IAL CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)		···
Purpose: —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD								
Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge P Footage of Each Interval I					ment Squeeze Recor of Material Used)	Depth Depth
2	3692-3694							
2	3694-3698							
			i					
TUBING RECORD: 2	Size: 3/8"	Set At: 3748'	Packer A	At:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸	No	
Date of First, Resumed 9/19/2009	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing N		Flowin	g 📝 Pumpi	ing 🗌 G	as Lift Oth	ner <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 40	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E 240	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Discourage of the state of the	ION OF CAC		METHODICS	COMPLI	TION:		DDODLOT	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sol	ION OF GAS:	Open Hole	METHOD OF	_	~_	mmingled	FRODUCII	ON HALLIKANE.
	ubmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)				inigicu	DI	FCEIVED
l			l					<u> </u>

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

DEC 0 7 2009

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 20111

ro P.O. I RUS!	BOX 31 SELL, KA	NSAS 676	565	i			SER	VICE POINT.	
PATE Q./3. 69	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE &	CA	LLED OUT	0	N LOCATION	JOB START 3:3041	JOB FINISH
		2	1	14	. / 70	⊋	CLESTE RS	COUNTY	STATE
EASE KAPLETA DLD OR NEW (C			LOCATION HO	15			XXX XX		
DLD ORNEW (C	ircie one)				S IN				
CONTRACTOR	Royal	#/			OWNER				
TYPE OF JOB	Supraci	ح			~~~		• • •	,	
	124		0. 216	 	CEMENT		DED 16	'A 4 =	<i>حر</i> ئم ہ
CASING SIZE	858		EPTH 216		AMOUNT	JKDE	KED	o com 3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
TUBING SIZE			EPTH						
ORILL PIPE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EPTH EPTH	- i					
PRES. MAX			INIMUM		COMMON_	· ,	150	@ 13,50	2025,00
MEAS. LINE			IOE JOINT	i	POZMIX			@	_
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG.				GEL _		<u> </u>	@ 20.25	
PERFS.				<u> </u>	CHLORIDE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_ <u>@_5/,5~</u>	257,50
DISPLACEMENT	Γ	12 3	34	<u>-</u>	ASC				
	EQ	UIPMEN'	T					@	
	-			•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PUMP TRUCK	CEMEN	TER/	Wek				1		
# 398	HELPER		April						
BULK TRUCK	-		· ·	i				@	
<u> </u>	DRIVER		TEVE					@	
BULK TRUCK				!		-		@	
#	DRIVER		<u> </u>		HANDLING			_ @ <u>2, 2 r</u>	300,00
					MILEAGE	100	ls/cfm2	lay i	
• .	RI	EMARKS	:	1				ТОТА	L 2980,75
CEMENT	CIRC						SERV	TCE	
	UL				DEPTH OF	IOB			
	MA			,			HARGE		991,00
							GE	,	
							8		56,00
				,	MANIFOL	D		@	
				ı				@	
			en e	,				@	
CHARGE TO:	Sana	1/12	Oil	<u> </u>					
			Street Suite	. Das	· Com			TOTA	L 1047, W
							,		
CITY Denvi	<u>~</u> 9	STATE	KS. ZIP FO	تر <u>9 2.</u>	•	ΡI	LUG & FLO	AT EQUIPME	ENT .
				1					
					878_	COS	wood_	@	
							RECEIVED	@	
To Allied Ceme	enting Co	., Inc.					-20720	<u></u>	week.
			ementing equipme	nt ····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,.,	DEC 11 TO	<u> </u>	
and furnish cen	nenter and	l helper to	o assist owner or				KCC WICH	117A	
contractor to do	o work as	is listed.	The above work w			1	KCC MIO.	тоти	· • •
done to satisfac	ction and	supervisio	on of owner agent	or				TOTA	NL
contractor. I ha	ave read &	k underst	and the "TERMS A	ND	TAX				
CONDITIONS	" listed or	n the reve	erse side.				WAR.	A TON	
		.'	•		TOTAL CI	HARG	E		
			÷		DISCOUN	T		IF P.	AID IN 30 DAYS
					,				
SIGNATURE _	11)			:	\sim				
	///	100	1		, / /A	1036	COUNT	1 C	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038403

O P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665			i 	SERVICE POINT:				
DATE 8-21-0 9	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH	
.2 0 1)		Un con d	·	COUNTY	STATE	
LEASE & 9KI	WELL#		LOCATION 154	Unysan f	<u>- L</u>	18/1is		
OLD OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)		<u> </u>					
CONTRACTOR 2	EXPRE	•/(OWNER				
TYPE OF JOB	DOKT	Cd/94		OWNER	·			
HOLE SIZE 72		T.D		CEMENT	.			
	E		PTH	AMQUNT	ORDERED	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TUBING SIZE 2	2 3	DE	PTH		be 60/40 G	% Cel		
DRILL PIPE	<u> </u>		PTH	+ *FI	16 2% CC			
TOOL	<u> </u>		PTH	1.		a /2 m	3///2 -	
PRES. MAX	<u> </u>		NIMUM	COMMON			3442,50	
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT	POZMIX	170	@ <u>?;5;</u> @	1283,50	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.		·	GEL CHLORIE	<i>22</i>)E	<u> </u>	1// 2 =	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT		:		ASC)E/	@	1027	
DISTERCEMENT		IEDR AIRNIA	•		Seal 16	@ 2,45	39.20	
	EQU	JIPMENT	•			@		
<u> </u>		0	-11					
	CEMENT	•	utt.		, ,	@		
	HELPER		vii.		. /	@		
BULK TRUCK # 4フ多	DRIVER	ch	Ris		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@`		
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	<u></u>	/3			@		
	DRIVER		a RRIV		NG 212	@ @ <i>2,25</i>	477.00	
			<u> </u>	HANDLII		<u> </u>	300,00	
	D.17	MARKS:		MILEAGI	E 110/2/974/E	TOTAL	6451,2	
P.C C19 Ofen Tool	Pum	Test ment w	1000 # 5/C	ant DEPTHO		VICE:	en de la proposition de la companya	
Displace 6	hbls	Clase	1. 7.00)		UCK CHARGE		991,00	
Tell 680	56 # R	945	ts wosh o	_ /	OOTAGE	@		
Pull Tehin	,5		1		E F	@ <i>2.0</i> 。	56.00	
	<u> </u>			MANIFO	LD	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
				1		@		
•		de la estada. Historia			efice exp	@	<u> </u>	
CHARGE TO:	Sandl	in Co	Ly,	i				
STREET	100					TOTAL	1047,00	
CITY	S7	ГАТЕ	ZIP	1	PLUG & FLO	AT EQUIPMEN	NT	
pat st	ADD				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
, V		(3.5m) (3.5m)				@		
	<u> </u>					@ 		
To Allied Cemen					7.7	@ 		
You are hereby re						@		
and furnish ceme	the state of the second of the first	(はんこう 下げんとなった) バー	1.5 Table 1.5 Ta		and the state of t	The second of th		
contractor to do v		4 4 5	And the second of the second of	and the second s	the second second	TOTAL		
done to satisfacti contractor. I have						IOIAL		
TERMS AND CO					AX (If Any)			
I LIVING WIAD C		MAS HSIG	o on the reverse	side.		220	The second secon	
	,	10	•	TOTALC	TAKUES	1003		
PRINTED NAME	F-re	Q Ba	rber	DISCOU	TV	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS	
$(x_{i_1}, \dots, x_{i_{k-1}})_{i_1} = (x_{i_1}, \dots, x_{i_{k-1}})_{i_k}$	ر د	2 -	1			RECEIVED)	
SIGNATURE	Frak	Ball	-	. · · · · ·		DEC 0 7 20		
					•	. Tr -	。 ロザA・	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038401 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSE	LL, KA	NSAS 676	665		SER	VICE POINT:	el
DATE 8 -19-09	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE /8	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
OLD OR NEW (Circ	WELL#	2	LOCATION HA	xs 8n JE		COUNTY	STATE
CONTRACTOR #		21					
TUDE OF ION	ne (1/-05	tala a la la companya de la companya	OWNER			
HOLE SIZE 53	19	FRIS	S	CENTENIA			
CASING SIZE 3	5	DF	PTH	CEMENT	SEREIS		
TUBING SIZE			PTH	AMOUNT ORE	Cm 109	0/1/	90 /1
DRILL PIPE			TH	500 991	WFKL	c salt a	1000
TOOL		DEI	TH	30711	w/~		
PRES. MAX	a the said	MIN	NIMUM	COMMON_	150	@ 1250	20250
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	POZMIX		@	202),8
CEMENT LEFT IN C	SG.	401		GEL	7	@ 20.25	60.75
PERFS.	di	L 111		CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT	7/-	2 bbs		ASC		@	
	EQUI	PMENT		_Sq/t	4	@ 21.25	127,50
						@	
	MENTE	R Bi	11 8 Shand			@	4. 1
	LPER	K	ands	WFR-2	500	@ /./0	550,00
BULKTRUCK		^	1			. @	
	IVER	H	Vin			. @	
BULK TRUCK					·	@	
DR DR	IVER	1000	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	HANDLING	/ (7)	@	222
.* *				MILEAGE		@ 2,25	332,50
pipe put c	37 9	ARKS:	P.C J. 45		SERVIC		3400,75
Insont	370	<u> </u>					
ent willow	1.Com	10% /08	A 28 68	DEPTH OF JOB			
pump pluguy	415 66	15 0+1	Jateh	PUMP TRUCK O	CHARGE		1957.0
Eght plus	2 130	0	Z	EXTRA FOOTAG		@	
Hod did	hold					@ <u></u>	56.00
SSA OF				– MANIFOLD		@	3 //
	Ai	4.1	A			@ . @	
HARGE TO: SOM	d/: n	Oil	COPP.				
TREET				_		TOTAL _	2013,00
ITY	STAT	E	ZIP	_			
	•			PL	UG & FLOAT I	EQUIPMENT	**
4				5-Centralizer	11 - Rhie 1	@ <i>35.</i> w	. 75
				2 BASKets	A	0 16/,00	322.00
o Allied Cementing	Co., LL	C.		1- Insept	1/	@ <u></u>	112.00
ou are hereby reques	sted to re	ent ceme	nting equipment	1- Buide Shoe	<i>L</i> /	<u> </u>	101,00
a turnish cementer	and helr	per(s) to a	esist owner or	- SPORT COPER	1		750,00
intractor to do work	as is list	ted. The	ahove work was	070563	The second secon		43.00
me to satisfaction ar	id super	vision of	Owner agent or	7.3		TOTAL	2503,00
ntractor. I have read	d and un	iderstand	the "GENERAL	SALES TAX (15)		TOTAL _	
ERMS AND COND	ITIONS	listed of	n the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If A		3	
INTED NAME	- 1	R	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL CHARGE	s See		
TWINE	re U	~0	1 Der	DISCOUNT		RECEIVED	N 30 DAYS
SNATURE 2	1	91			•	ווייייי שיייי	l Q
	TX fee	ann				DEC 0 7 200	
22 - Al			See .			SO MICH	ATI



Herb Deines

Geologist

August 19, 2009

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

OPERATOR: Sandlin Oil Corporation

WELL: Karlin # 2

LOCATION: 920 FSL & 1400 FEL, Section 15-12s-18w

COUNTY: Ellis RECEIVED

CONTRACTOR: Royal Drilling, Inc. Rig # 1 nFC 0 7 2009

COMMENCED: August 13, 2009

COMPLETED: August 19, 2009

KCC WICHITA

ELEVATIONS: GL 2173', KB 2178

CASING PROGRAM: 8 5/8" surface pipe casing set to 216'. Cement did circulate to surface. 5 ½" 15.5# production casing was set to 3795' and cemented with 100 sacks. Port Collar set in Florence Flints 50' below base of salt section near 2050'.

SAMPLES: 10" wet and dry samples were started at 3000' and ended at RTD.

DRILLING TIME: 1" Drilling time was begin at 3000' and ended at RTD.

<u>ELECTRIC LOGS</u>: Superior Well Services logged the well and produced a Dual Induction Log, Compensated Density Neutron Log, Sonic Log and a MicroLog.

<u>FORMATION TESTING</u>: Trilobite Testing - 1 (one) drill stem test.

MEASUREMENTS: All measurements were from KB elevation.

FORMATION	LOG DEPTH	SUB-SEA DATUM
Anhydrite top	1428	+750
Anhydrite base	1472	+706
Topeka	3124	- 942
Heebner Shale	3376	- 1198
Toronto	3402	- 1224
	1	

108 W. 35th, Hays, KS 67601

Lansing-Kansas City	3424	- 1246
Simpson Shale	3680	-1502
Arbuckle	3690	- 1512
RTD	3800	-1622
LTD	3797	-1619

SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA

TOPEKA

3340-3348

Off white to brown limestone, fine crystalline with granular, medium to coarse crystalline development. A trace of free oil with no odor was noted. Topeka shows on structural highs should be perforated and tested even if the shows appear insignificant and it looks wet. Good Topeka production is noted in eastern Ellis County and it is a zone that should be tested prior to abandonment of the well.

TORONTO

Cream colored limestone which was fine crystalline and chalky.

3402-3416

There were no shows of oil or odor noted in the samples.

LANSING-KANSAS CITY

3424-3238 "A"

Tan to cream limestone, fine crystalline, chalky in part with a few pieces with pinpoint vuggy porosity with a heavy oil show with no odor. The zone doesn't show any development on the microlog and is very likely non-commercial.

3508-3512 "G"

Cream to tan to light brown limestone, fine crystalline with a trace of oil residue with no odor. Lack of any odor or free oil likely points to a depleted or non-commercial zone. Testing is optional.

RECEIVED
DEC 0 7 2009
KCC WICHITA

3563-3566 "H"

Cream to brown limestone, fine crystalline with pinpoint vuggy porosity. Heavy oil stain with no free oil or odor. Likely a non-commercial zone which doesn't warrant testing.

3626-3630 "K"

Cream to tan limestone, fine to very fine crystalline, chalky in part, with a poorly developed pinpoint vuggy porosity with dead oil residue, no free oil or odor. Likely a non-commercial zone which doesn't warrant testing.

The shows in the Topeka and Lansing-Kansas City were very minor with no free oil or odor noted. This well ran structurally low to area wells that were productive in Lansing-Kansas City. Absence of free oil or odor and lack of reservoir development in the show intervals further points to non-commercial potential in any of the zones.

ARBUCKLE

3692-3704

Tan to cream dolomite, fine crystalline with a mix of medium to coarse crystalline, rhombic crystal development. Fair to good odor with a show of free oil. DST # 1 was run with the following results:

DST # 1 3682-3706 (sample tops)

15-30-15-45

Rec: 45'GIP,

DEC 0 7 2009

KCC WICHITA

90' GW&MCO - 10%Gas, 55%Oil, 20%Water, 15%Mud 180'GW&MCO - 10%Gas, 45%Oil, 15%Water, 30%Mud 1625' M&OCW - 10% Oil, 85%Water, 5% Mud

120'MW

2015' of total fluid. Reversed out after 5 stands pulled.

ISIP: 1118#

FSIP: 1121#

FP: 351-649,681-893

 1^{st} open: Strong blow, bottom of bucket 30 sec. No blow back 2^{nd} open: Strong blow, bottom of bucket 1 min. No blow back

3706-3740

Tan dolomite, fine to medium crystalline with sucrosic and intercrystalline porosity. Samples maintain fair to good odor with good shows of free oil throughout interval. Given the fact that the area has an extensive productive history dating back to 1939 likely indicates that there was oil in place a one time but the oil has migrated to producing well bores over time leaving residual hydrocarbons. It is recommended that once the upper Arbuckle reaches its economic limit, that the interval from 3720' to 3724' be perforated and tested for economic potential. This well is favorably positioned and well developed to benefit from migration of hydrocarbons and should be tested to confirm this possibility.

RECOMMENDATION: Casing was ran to further test and develop this well. The Arbuckle is the primary productive zone in the area and should be tested for productive potential. DST # 1 indicated the presence of an excellent reservoir with hydrocarbon trapping. I would recommend perforating top of reservoir to maximize oil recovery. Many of the Arbuckle wells across the road to the south reported oil and water in the initial potentials and yet produced substantial quantities of hydrocarbons over the years.

Respectfully submitted,

Herb Deines

Solutions Consulting

RECEIVED
DEC 0 7 2009
KCC WICHITA